OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
. COURT HOUSE - P.D. BO0X 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSEBURE, PA. 17815 717-784-1991

' : FEBRUARY
JONATHAN A. SPOHRER,ESQ. 27, 1987

SUITE 700
UNITED PENN BANK BLDG.
WILKES-BARRE, PA. 18701

- Dear Atily. Spohrer;

Enclosed are two refund checks in the amount of $158.23 and $139.08. They are
pursuant to your letter instructing us to stop the action against United Penn
Bank vs The Pearson's No. 82 of 86 and 83 of 86 E.D. If you have any questions

concerning the costs on the cases please feel free {0 contact our office.
- Thank You.

CSB

Enc.2 Slncerely, Aﬁi{A&_{;4¢<

Connie Breech, Deputy



REGISTER and RECORDER of COLUMBIA COUNTY

BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
717 - 784-1991 Ext. 220

DATE DR —

ESTATE OF

GRANTEE/ MORTGAGEE
RECEIVED OF
DOCKET/DOCUMENT No.

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
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®
K
°
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a

e ® ®© o © © @

RECEIPT




ALLAN M, KLUGER
JOSEFPH &, QUINN, JR.
ARTHUR L. PICCONE

JOSEFH &, MELLODY, JA.

CONRAG A, FALYVELLD
NEIL L. CONWAY
RICHARD 5. BISHOP
JOHN P, SANDERSCON
JORDAN H. PECILE
BRIAN €, CORCORAN
EUGENE D, SFERAZZA
TERRENCE J. HERRON

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER

GEQRGE A, SPOHRER
RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
ANTHOMNY C. FALVELLC
WILLIAM F_ ANZALONE
DAVID W, SABA
JOSERH A, LACH

WILLIAM W, WARREHN, JR.

ROHNALD V, SANTORA
THOMAS B. HELBIG
JOHH O NARDONE
JONATHAM A, SPOHRER
SUBAN CUTRIGHT

Comnie Breech, Deputy
Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Penna.

Re:

Dear Connie:

17815

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PEMN BANK BUILDING

WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701

{717} 825-940|

February 26, 1987

John P, Pearson, Jr. Sheriff's Sale

& QUINN

RETIRED
AMNDREW HOURIGAM, JR.

DF COUNSEL
MORRIS B, GELB
FALVELLO LAW OFFICE BUILDING
CONYNGHAM-DRUMS ROAD
BGX AI1D2
R.D.I. SUGARLOAF, PA 182449
{717) 785-41891
SO0 PENN SECURITY BANK BUILDING
SCRANTON, P& 188503
(7171 346-8414

Pursuant to our telephone conversation of this date, please be advised

that the United Penn Bank has entered inte a settlement arrangement with the

Pearsons concerning their mortgage defaults.

In that regard, please be advised

that the United Penn Bank wishes to discontinue all Sheriff's sale activities

that were initiated by them.

Thank you for your attention. concerning this matter.

If you have any

further questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me.

JAS/po

Very truly yours,

HOURIGAN, KLUGER,

s
.

A G

Vg

. "f""i’

SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.

%

34 J‘& Y

Jonathan A. Spohrér



R ““%_ SHERIFF’S SALE - COST SHEET
. L ' JOHN PEARSON SR. & JOHN P. PEARSON JR.
UNITED PENN BANK - ¥S.

exec, of estate of .JOHN P, PEARSON, SR.
KO. 83 of 1986 T
= . 1
. -:.-;-.‘ ;1
DATE OF SALE: . February 26,1987 : af A
SR . k";ﬁ :
SHERIFF'S COST OF SALE: .. .- ‘;Af,-” . f”
=2t N e "y
. i ! : A
Docket & lLevy (g f Yv 814,00
Service KJ 9.00
Mziling : ! 24,00
Advertising, Sale Bills & Newspzpers 9.00
) Pbsting Handbills 9.00
Mileage . 12.00
Crying/Adjourn of Sale . . 7,00
Sheriff's Deed P ' 10, 00
Bistribution 9.00 B
Dither  COPYWORK AND STAY OF SALE - 13,00
TOTAL . . . . . . o . . .+ « . . 8116.00
fPréss—Enterprise, Inc. $212.60
Henrie Printing . , 37.25
“Solicitor's Services . -
TOTAL © . o v e e e L. . §249.80
PROTHONOTARY: Liens List ' : ‘ $
Deed Notarization 5.00
Other -
- : , ' TOTEL . . . . v - =« o « - . . § 5.00
RECGRDER OF DEEDS: Copywork $
- Deed _ 13.50
Cther ) 5.00
_ TOTAL . . . . o w o ... - . . $_18.50
REAL ESTATE TAXES: '
Borough/Twp. & County Taxes, 19 s
School Texes; District , 18
Delinquent Taxes, 19 , 18 , 19 {(Total Amts.)
TOTAL . . . . ¢ ¢ o o . - . $
HUNICIPAL REXTS: '
Sewer - Municipality . , 19 <
Water - Municipality y 19
, TOTAL . . . - & & =« v v o . . %
SURCHARGE FEE: (State Treasurer) $ 2.00
BISCELLAKEOUS . . $
TOTAL $ 391.30

TOTAL COSTS J S




arFrFice gr

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. Q. BOX 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 717-784-199

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

NO. 83 of 86

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

12/29/86 AT 11:05 A.M, POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

- SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF  JOHN P. PEARSON.SR.
329 WASHINGTON STREET, BERWICK, PA.

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PEINSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF CONMIE BREECH

SO0 ANSWERS:

%e;uty Sheri%;

FOR:

JOHN R. ADLER
John R, Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and SUbSCKF ed before me th{z
_é)_‘?__day of mwo&u /2 ¥e

-, . (x, ;!/
\ALAVAS R f.xxJL{/¢u£L/

Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania




OFFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0O, BOX 3ED FHONE:
BLOCMEBLIRE, PA. 17815 T17-784-1591

. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENNA. B

NQ., 83 of 8¢

WRIT GF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON_ jguy peprsonN, IR

On 11/24/86 AT 11: 31 , a true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy

of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the
defendant, JOHN PEARSON, JR. at 1332 FAIRVIEW

AVE, BERWICK, Pa, :
B ahed Pa by HANDING A CCRPY TO

JE FEAR qOJ , IS5 BROTHER
Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real EbLaLe to the defendant.

So Answers’

/‘5 ol Lr,,&/

ﬁepdtv Sherlfr

For:

SOMNN =, 20ER

John R. Adler, Sheriit

ST“vn and sobscribed before me
' A5 T day of Hpv 1 956

TYuM LT g ;77f/IGP
il 5. Hiined 1 lotﬁonofary
lvmbia County, Pennsylvania




DFFICE OF

JOHN R, ADLER

Ky g c

COURT HOUSE - .0, BOX IS0 PHONE:
BLOODMSBURG, PA, 17815 F1TF-784~1951

SHERIFF'S SALE RFAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE SENT : DATE REC.

RECEIVE AND' TIME STAMP X N
|

DOCKET AND INDEX

SET FILE UP

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO

3 writs of exec,

3 copies of description’

whereabouts of defendants

non-military affidavit

3 notices of sheriff's sale

check for $500.00

watchman release form

Laca S [

TYPE PROPER INFORMATION ON DESCRIPTION

ET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES (POST ON CALENDER)

SET POSTIKNG DATE

FILL IN EXECUTION NO'S OGN PAPERS

SET DISTRIBUTION DATES:

file date within week of sale

pay date after 10 days of filing

TYPE UP CARDS FOR PAPERS TQO BE SERVED £ L

PUT PAPERS TOCGETHER WITH CARDS TO BE SERVED _ _ -

SERVE PAPERS _ / - L

notice of writ of execution ) s e

notice of sheriff’s sale = .




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUSE - P.0O. 80X 380

BELOOMSEUREG, PA. 17815

writ

PHOME]

F1T7-7B84-19%1

DATE SENT

DATE: REC.

ONCE SERVED, DOCKET SERVICE

SEND COPY OF SERVICE TO ATTY

SEND DESCRIPTICN TO PRINTER

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS FOR PUBLICATION =~

Adv. 3 weesks prior to sale, once a week Thursdays

ONCE HANDBILLS ARE RECEIVED, SEND COPIES TO

Recorder of Deeds

'Tax claim office

Proth.~post on board

Tax assessment office

pest in sheriff's office’

front of lobby

atty. office

send copy to defendant

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS {(certified mail)

WATER AUTH. {(certified mail)

SEWER {certified mail)

SEND COPIES TO IRS OFFICE IN PHILA. (cert, mail, include copy of

writ

along with description)

COPIES TO PA. PERSONAL TAX AUTH, (cert, mail, include copy of
along with description) '

o =]
(:__';_ e &L

IF CORP. SEXD COPIES TO Pa. S:ALLL BUSINESS ADM.
copy of writ alcng with descriprion)




DFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUSE - P, 0. 30X 330
BLOOMSEURG, PA. 17815

30 days BEFORE SALE POST PROPERTY

DATE SENT

PHONE:
Tr7-7T54-19 21

DATE RECEIVED

LY

send copy of posting to atty.’

FREPARE COST SHEET BEFORE SALE

HOLD SALE

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET

WITEIN FIVE DAYS OF SALE, POST DISTRIBUTION ALONG WITH AFFADAVIT
ON BOARD T T T e

WITHIN TEN DAYS OF FILING DIST., MAKE DISTRIBUTION

FREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT FOR RECORDER

SEND DEED TO PROPER ATTY. '

FILE FOLDER




GFFiCE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLUNTY

COURT HOWSE - P.D. BOX 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSRBLRG, PA. 17815 Z17-7B4-19917

FEBRUARY 2, 1987

JONATHAN A. SPOMRER, ESQ.
SUITE 700

UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PA. 18701

Dear Atty. Spohrer;

As per my phone conversaticon with Atty. Mark Mcnealis the Sheriff's sale
originally set for Thursday January 29, 1987 at 11:00 and 11:30 A.M. have Dbeen
rescheduled for Febuary 26, 1987 at 10:30 A.M. and 11:00 A.M. respectively.

f you have any guestions please feel free to contact our office. Thank You.

CSB Sincerely,

Ci;??udt*ﬂ A

Connie Breech, Deputy




ALLAN M, KLUGER
JOSEPH A. QUINN, JR,
ARTHUR L. PICCONME

WOSERH P, MELLODY, JR.

CONRAD A, FALVELLQ
HEIL L. CONWAY
RICHARD 5. BISHQP
JOHN B SANDERSON
JORDAN H. FECILE
BRIAN C, CORCORAN
EUGENED. SPERAZZA
TERREWCE J. HERRCN

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER

GEQRGE A, SFOHRER
RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
AHTHOHY C. FALVELLD
WILLIAM F, ANZALDHE
CAVID W. SABA
JOSEFH A, LACH

WILLIAM W. WARREN, JR,

RONALD V. SANTORA
THOMAS B, HELBIG
JOHHN . NARDOGHE
JONATHAN A, SPOHRER
SUSAN CUTRIGHT

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATICN

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SE¥EN HUNDRED
UNITED FENN BANK BUILDING

WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. (B701

(717) 825-9401

January 30, 1987

& QUINN

RETIRELD
ANBREW HOURIGAN, JR.

OF COUNSEL
MORAIS B. GELBA
FALVELED LAW QFFICE BLUILDING
CONYNGHAM-DRUMS ROAD
BOX AIQ3
RO SUGARLOAF, P& |1B249

[717} 7EB-415]

6300 PENN SECURITY BANK BUILDING
SCRANTON. Pa 1B503 -~
(717] 346-841a

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
ATTN: Connie Breech

RE: United Penn Bank v. Martha Pearson, et al -

Colurbia County Writ of Execution, No. 82 of 1986
and

United Penn Bank v. John P. Pearson, Sr., et al -
Colunbia County Writ of Execution, No. 83 of 1986

Dear Connie:

This correspondence will serve to confirm our telephone conversation cf Thursday,
January 29, 1987 relative to the above referenced Sheriff Sales. At that time,
we requested that those sales scheduled for Thursday, January 29, 1987 be continued
pending further negotiations with the dJdefendants/debtors. Please re-schedule
these Sheriff Sales within 45 days of January 29, 1987 so that, if necessary,
we may proceed without re-advertising the subject property for sale. Upon your
determination of the new Sheriff Sale date, I would ask that you contact Jonathan
Spohrer, Esquire at the above referenced number or address to inform him of
the new sale date.

We thank you for your kind assistance and cecoperation in connection with this
matter.

Very truly yours,

S

SN LN T Y

Rt

Mark P. McNealis, Esquire
MPM:sd

cc: Rodney Rohbach, Jr.



SHERIFF'S SALE

wy virtue of © Writ. of

Execution No. 83 of 1986,

issued out of the Court

of Common Pleas of Col-

uymbia County, to me

directed | will expose at

public sale, by vendue or

outcry, to the best and

highest bidder for cash

{(subject te payment of

unpaid taxes for the cur-

rent year] at the Court

House in Bloomsburg,

County of Columbia an
Commonwealth af Penn-

sylvania on:
Thurs. ..h'.mlI 29‘;1 987

i I at 11:30 o'clock a.m.
» being (llll}- SW in the forencon. of the
said day. all the right,

!

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

PAUL R. EYERLY III

. R R
nd says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circule

€ title ond interest of the

escribed lot, piece or

2?(;’ place 1of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bleomsburg, C d
ennsylvania, and was establi T v | of tand:
as cstablished on the Lst day of March, 1 PUTCHAT CERTAIN piece

all of Lot No. 1, Saction
4, and the undersigned
portion of ‘land between
1, Section 4 and

Lot No.
the easterly side line of

the allotment.
KNOWN AS 329 Washing-
ton Street, Berwick,
Pennsylvania 18603
IMPROVED with a oné
story commercial garage
PARCEL No, 04.2-2-114
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEb
to all claimants and par
ties in interest that the
Sheriff will, for all sale
where the filing of
Schedule of Distributio
is reguired, file the soi
Schegule of Distributio
no later than thirty (3(
days after the sa e, |
his oftice, where 1
some will be ovailab!
for inspection and th
distribution will be mac
in accordance with th
schadule, unless exce

the date of its i -
ertisement ‘s F;lstabllshment, that hereto attached is a c¢ Berwick. Tounly © Col- nloss o
nt in the above entitled proceeding which : . ) umbia and State of Penn- hc‘:r\:'nurf ile 01 %rel
on JANUARY 8, 15, & 22 dpp(,clred in__sylvania, bour}ded and  withi en (10) da
--------------- s H TUE e of Lot me . .
R - Section of Lot No to - Judgme -
BX: Sl mm s T I A 4 of : Na, nt filg
n’gd‘;ﬂy as printed and published; thal the afiant is one of the ¢ B led addifor o Sated Nowonss. Wr
wspaper : rarti . T + dat er 14
paper in which legal advertisement or notice was publishec THENCE olong e’ S93;  T9PMS of Safe,
Press-Enterprise are interesied in the subj SheEc dividing lots No. '} lna  percent coe’ 1o (10%
that all of the al : : ¢ subject matter of said 1 southw, Section 4, frflnd check time of . S tifiec
o e allegations in the foregoing statement as to t C pne huﬁé',i? d‘recrio: :ﬁé:k cash. orsiﬁ?-?“'
publication are true. glrfSJ feat 1o meny-five  days afrehin (g) e'i;;‘f
Siaslens ofc, W gl premives o o
; g th ; ohn R e sold
//7\ T e, Side ine gf"""ﬁ' of Columbia crcr Sherit
_ .i ¢ diregﬁm a souiheusre";d ourigan, Kiy aunty,
\G—’U \ car On  thirty-fue rly  Spohrer, Qui ger
.. : L . More g {32} and m inn
tornaer rless, 1q 2 Yers, P.C
side |; on the east a 'm,Unifed Pg .
ment; ?:Enocf the Of?c:lfy \?\?rkﬁ a“i’dinénn
. i {.‘_{ eﬂ'sie'j - E_.u'ion ”’-. | es-Bar,-eP ’
Sworn and subscribed to before me this . .7 \ , ollotmeh,Side line of the ° ° 18701
’ easter| dfin the north
" e north. L
;:Juurld;-edy 1we,.,e,§t;§:’; one
- mo:-; e":hs[(us 1) f:;id'
T
By ;?urhwasrerﬁ{ss,ﬂd? ]fhe P
THE césEhmgi'on Sire;;?: .......
[+] fl
g?uwwes_,ieqy";ge Ii_he
a nol_?'_lshmgfon Sfreeiir"e
orty.sarosterly directi -
mom-‘|r s:rve;‘ {47) felec;n Yih)
: ess, ‘
point of beginning,obe::; PURLD
' FUmY

etz G

.... , 1 hereby certify that the advertising and p

And now,
charges amounting to $
affidavit have been paid in full.

e of Molaries

ublication

for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
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State of Pennsylvania |

County of Columbia \

I, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &e. in and for said County, do hercby certify that I have

carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in Lhis office against

John P. Pearson, Sr. and Jdohn P. Pearson, Jr., Executor of the Estate of
John P. Pearson, Sr.

and find as follows:

See Photostatic copy attached.

Fee .~ L In testimony whereof I have set my hand and seal
of office this 26th day of January
A.D, 19 8/.

@#QMM RECORDER



MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE is made thit, , ... ...- - 8th ...l day of.. .Dacember ....vv.-.- eees
19,82 between 1he Mortgapor,. . John. P,  PeArEON,. SF e . vreiiuirinrmccnnsnasasasnsssnsrins
........................................ {hercin “Borrower™}, and the Martgagee, . United. -Penn. ..

R =7 5. 3G , & corporation orpanized and existing
under the laws of . the Hpilted States.of .America.., whose address is, ~18. Wesk. Market..
LStreet,. Wilkes+Barra, PA . ...iiiiieierenaienn emariaareian. (herein "Lender”).

WHEREAS, Rorrower is indebted 1o Lender in the principal sum of. Twelwve . Thonsand. Five .Hundred
R - O+ L L+ 1 1 AU Dollars, which indchiedness is evidenced by Barrower's note
daredt. . Pecamber. .. 8, 1983 (herein "Note™}, providing for monthly installments of principal and interest,
wilk the balance of 1he indeblodness, if not sooner paid, due and payable oo, . o vnntiviiiiiaiiannisnnn

To Stcure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the
payment of all other sums, wilh interest thercon, advanced in accondance herewith to prolect the security of this
Murtgape, and the performance of the covenanls and agreemunts of Borrower hereia contained, and (b} the repayment
of any Mature advances, with interest Ihercon, made tn Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereol (herein
“Future Advances™), Borrower docs hereby mertpage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property
tocated in the County of . .. .. Columhia ... ...l , State of Pennsylvania:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land, situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of "Columbia and State of Pennsylvania
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southwesterly line of Washington
Street, saild point being the intersection of the southwesterly
side line of Washington Street and the easterly side line of
Lot No. 2, Section 4 of plot of lots titled addition to Berxrwick,
dated 1893; thence along the line dividing Lots No. 1 and No. 2,
Section 4, in a southwesterly direction one hundred twenty-five
{125) feet to the northerly side line of an alley; thence along the
northerly side line of said alley in a southeasterly direction thirty-
two (12) fect, rorz or less, to a corner on the easterly side line of
the allotment; thence along the easterly side line of the allotment
in the northeasterly direction one hundred twenty-five and four-tenths
(125.4) feet, more or less to the southwesterly side line of Washington
Street; thence along the southwesterly side line of ¥Washington Street
in a norUQeesterly direction forty-seven (47} feet, more or less,'to the
point of beaginning, being all of Lot No. 1, Section 4, and the un-
designated portion of land between Lot No. 1, Section 4 and the easterly
side line of the allotment.

which has the addrexa of .., 325 . Warhington. Streek, ... .Bexw,is:k,..'... DR cevesren
: . 13trwet} : 1oyl .
PALLIBRO3 Ll {herein “Property Address™);
_I5tate snd ip Cote]

ToeTHER with all the improvements now or hercafler erecied on the property, and all casements, rights,
appurtenances, renis, royaliies, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and aft
Bxtures now or herealter attached 1o the property, alt of which, including replacemwnts and sdditions therelo, shall be
deermed to be nnd remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgape: and 2l of the farcgoing, together with said
propesty (or the leaschold estate if this Mortgnge is on a kaschold) an herein reforred to as the “Property™,

Dorrower covenants that Bormwer ie lawfully svised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right 1o mortgage,
grant and convey the Property, that the Propeny is usencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and t:lcf‘:nd
gencrally the title to the Property against afl claims and deniends, subject o any declarations, ?nstmcn_ls or residckions
Yisted in a schedule of cxceptions to covwrige in any Gl insurance policy insuring Lender's intercst in the Propesty.

FEMMSYLYLYIN 1 to & Fawnity 5775~ FIRMLA/FXLIC UNFFOZM TRETRUMENT

vor 326 e GG

F 71 000 013 6721/




Unirorst Cosseranrs, Borrowee and Lender covenant and agree as followa:

1. Payment of Principal and Intered. Horeower sthall prompily pay when ddue the principal of and interest on the
indehtedness ovidenced by the Note, prepayment and Jaic charges as provided in the Note. and the principal of end interesi
or any Future Advances scoored by this Mongage.

2. Funds for Taxes 300 Invurnce. Subject to spplicable law or ta a wrillen waiver by Lender. Morrower shall pay
o Lencter v the day monthly instaliments of principal and interest are payable tnder the Nete, nntil the Note is paid-in full.
A sum fhercin “Funh®} equal 1o apc-twellth of the yearty tanes aml ossessmenls which may in priority over this
Mongage, aml grownd rents on the Property. if any, plis one-lwellth of yearly premium instaliments for barard insvrance,
phis gme-twellth of yearly premive installments far marrgage insaranee, if any. sl ps reaspnably estimated initially and from
titmne 10 time by | ender on the basis of assesameniy and bils and reasonable estimates 1hereof.

The Fonds shall be held in an institulion the deposits ar aceonnis of which are inwured or guaranteed by a Federal or
slate apeney fincluding Lender if Lender i suck an jmslinniont. ¥ eader shall apply the Funds 10 pay said 1axes, sascssmenlts,
insurance premiums and pround rents. Fenader may nol charge for so bolding and applying the Funds., analyzing said accouni,
ar verifying and compiling said asscvimenis and hills, unless Eender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law
rerants Lemler to make such a charge. Rorrewer and Tender may agree In writing al the lime of execotion of this
Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be patd te Borrower, and unless sueh agreement is made or apphicable law
reguirey such interest 1o e paid, Lender shall nen be required 1o pay Parrower any interest ot earnings on the Fuads, Lender
shall give to Boreower, withoul charge, an annval accounting of the Funds showing eredits and debits to the Fundy and the
mirpose tor which each debil 1o the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additionat security for 1he sumi secured
hy this Morigape.

If the arount of the Funds held by Lender, Ingether with the future monibly inscallmenis of Funds payable prior 1o
the duc dates of 1axes. assessments, insurance premiums and pround rents, shall exceed (he amount required 1o pay said 1axes,
asscssmends, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's oplion, eilher
promplly repaid to Borrewer or eredited In Borrower on menthly indallments of Funds. € the amount of 1he Funds
held by Lender shall net he suflicient 1o pay taves, assessmenly, insurance preminms and ground rents as they fall due,
Harrower shall pay to Lender any nmount necessary 1o make up the deficiency within 30 days From the dale rotice is mailed
by Lender to Borrower requesting payment therenl. :

Upcn payment in full of alt sums tecured hy this Morigage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Fundy
held by Lender. 1 under paragraph {K hercef the Property ic wold or 1he Praporty m otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender
shall apply. no tater than immediately pricr 10 the sale of the Propeny or ity acquisilion by Lender, mny Funds hetd by
Lemler it the lime of application as 2 credit against the sums secored by this Marigage.

3. Applicating of Feyiments. tinless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the
Nate aml paragraphs | and 2 herzof shall be appiicd by Lender Arst in payment of amotmts payable to Lender by Borrower
unger paragraph 2 herenl, then ta intercst payable on lhe Mote, then 1o the principal of the Note, and then o interest and
principal on any Future Advances,

4, Charges: Llens, Aorrower shall pay alt tawes. assessmen’s and other charges, fines and impositions aticibulable ro
the Propenty which may attain a2 priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, # any, in the menner
provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such marner, by Borrower making paymenl, when due, directly to the
rayee thereof. Borrower shall premptly furpich 1o Lender ail notices of amownts due under this paragraph, and in Lhe evemt
Borrower shall make paymient directly, Borrower shall promptly lurnish to Lender receigts evidencing such payments,
Barrower shall prompily discharge any lien which has priarity over thin Morigape; provided, that Borrower shall nol be
required 1o discharge any such lien so long as Barrower shall agree in wriling 1o the payment of the obligation secured by
such lien in & manner acceptable 10 Lender, or shall in gond faith cantest sach lien by, or defend enforeement of such Tien in,
fegal procecdings which operate to prevenl the enfarcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof,

5. Hazard lnvurence. Barrower shall keep the improvements now exisling or herealter erecied on (he Properiy insured
against {oss by fire, hazatds included within the tlerm “ealended coverage™, and such other hazards as Lender may require
and in such amounis and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require thal the amounl of
such coverage exceed thal amount of coverage required 1o pay the sumv secured by this Mortgage.

The inurrance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Botrower subject 1o approval by Lender: provided,

“that such approval shall not be unreaserably withheld. ATl premivms on insorance policies shatl be paid in the manner
provided under paragraph 2 hereof of, I nol paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, direcily to 1he
mnsurance Carrier. .

All insurance policics and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a2 siandard mortgage

clause in Favor of and in ferm acceptuble 1o Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policics and rencwals thereal,

and Borrower shall prompily furnish lo Lender alf renewat netices and all receipiy of paid premiums. In the evenl of lass, .

Borrower shall give prompt notice 1o the insutance carrier and 1ender, Lender may make proal of loss i not made promplly
hy Borroewer,

Unless T ender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance praceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of -

the Praperly damaged. provided such resorstion or repair i cconomically feasible and the securily of this Morigage it
not theichy impaired. 11 such restoration or repair i nel cconomicatly feasible or if the securily of this Mortgage would
he impaired. the insurance proceeds shall be applicd to the sums secured by this Morigage, with Ihe excess, il any, paid
ta Borrower. 11 1he Froperly i4 abandoned by Barrower, ar il Darrower fails to respond ta Lender within 30 days from the
date netice is mailed by Lender to Borrower thal the fnsurance carrier nflets to tetile a claim for insurance hencfits, Lender
is anthorized 1o collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Leader's oplion either to resloralion or repair of the Property
or ta the sums sccared hy this Marlgage,

Unless Lender and Durrower ntherwise agree in weiting, any wuch application of proceeds to principat shall nol extend
of posipone the due date of the monthly insallments refereed 1o in paragraphs | and 2 hereof or change the amount of
such installments. 1f under paragraph 1# hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, titte and inlerest of Borrower
in and to any insurance polivies and in rnd to the proceeds thereol resulling from damage lo the Property prior to Lhe sale
or acyuisilion shail pass (0 Lender o the exient of the sumy sccured by this Morigage immedialely prior to such sale or
acquitilion. . .

£ Preservation and Mainfenance of Poaperiy; | holdy; Condaminiums; Planned Unlt Developmenis. Rorrower
shall keepr the Property in good repair and shall not commil wasle ar permil impairment or deleciotation of the Properly
and shall conply with the provisions of any lease il this Mortgage &5 on a leaschotd. T this Morigape B oon @ unit in
condominium er a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform ali of Barrower's obligations under the declaration
o covenants crueatimg or governing the condominiom or planoed il development, the by-faws and regulations of the
condomimum or planned unit development, and constiiuenl documenis, If 3 condomini ot gl d init development
titier is eacvuted by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenania and agreements of such rider
shalt be incorpotated inte and shall amend 2nd suppiement the covenants and sgreements of this Mortgage aa il the rider
were a parl hereol.

7. Prolection of Lender's Security, If Borrower faits to perform lhe covenanis and agrecments contained in this
Morigage, or i any action or proceeding is commenced which matcrinily affects Lender's interest im the Propery,
incluing, but nel limiled to, eminent domain, Insolvency, cnde enforcement, or arrsngemenis or proceedings involving &
bankrupt er decedent, (hen Eender al Lender's oplion, upon nolice 1o Borrower, may make such appearances, dishurse such
sums and lake such rclion as in secesanry Lo protect Lender's interest, inchiding, but pet Bmsiled to, disbursement of
reasonable allomey’s fees and entry upon the Properly ta make tepairy, 1f Tender requlred morigage Insurance ms a
condition of making the loan secured by this Morigege, Borrower shall pay ihe premi requires! 1o msdntain such
insurance in efMecl untit sauch lime as the requirement for such insurance 1erminales in sccordsnce with Borrowss's and
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Lender's writitn agreement o applicable Inw. Borrower shall pay the amount of all morgage insurance premiums in the
manncr provided voder paragraph 2 hereof,

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursusnt to thin parsgraph 7, with interest ihereon, shall become additional
indehtedness of Rorrower secured by this Marigage. Unlers Darrower snd Lender agree 10 olher terms of payment, such
amaunts shall be payable npon netice from Lender to Borrower requasting paymenl thereof, snd shal! bear interest from the
date of disbursement al the Tate payahle from time 1o time on outsianding principal under the Note unless payment of
Interest at auch rate would be contrary 1o spplicable Iaw, in which event auch amounts shal! bear interest at the higheat rate
permissible under applicable law, Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall reguire Lender 1o incur any expense or take
any action hereunder,

% Inspecton, Lender may make or cause to be imade reasonable entriey vpon and inspections of the Property, provided
that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any uch inspection speilying reasonable cavse therefor related te Lender's
intercst in the Property.

9. Condemnation, The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequentisl, in connection with any
condetnnaiion or ather taking of the Property, or part thercof, or for conveyznce in Yiew of condemnation, are hereby assigned
and shall be paid to Lender.

In the evenl of a total 1zking of Ihe Property, Ihe proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Morgage,
with the cacess, il any, paid to Borrower. In the evenl of a partial taking of (he Property, unless Borrower and Lender
otherwite ngree in writing, there shall be applicd 10 the sums secured by this Morigage such propertion nf the proceeds
as is pqual to that proportion which the amouant of the sumy tecured by thix Modgage tmmediately prior (o the date of
taking bears to the fair markel value of the Property immediately prior to the dale of 1aking. wilh the halance of the proceeds
paid 1o Borrower, :

Tf 1he Property is zhandaned by Borrawser, or i, afier notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnaor offers 1o make
an award or scitle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond 1o Lender within 30 days afler the date such notice is
mailed. Lender is nuthorized 1o collect and #pply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either 10 restoration or repair of the
Property or lo the sums sccured by this Mongage.

Unless Lender and Borrower atherwise agree in writing, any such applicstion of proceeds to principal shall not eatend
or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred Lo in paragraphs | and 2 hereof or change the amount of
such instaltments,

10. Barrower Nat Released. Extension of the time for paymenl or modification of mortization of the sums secured
by Ihis Mortgage granted hy Lender In any tuccessor in interest of Borrower shatl not operste to release, in any manner,
the Tiahility of the original Borrower and Borrower's shccessors jo inerest. Lender shall not be required to commence
proceedings against such succouor or refuse lo exiend time for payment or olherwite modify amortizalion of the sums
secured hy this Morigage hy reason af 2ny demand made hy the ariginal Borrower and Rorrower's successors in inlerest,

11. Furhesrance by Lender Mol m Walver. Aay forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or
otherwise afforded by applicable Taw, shall not be 3 waiver of or prectude the exercise of any such right or remedy.
The procurement of fnsurance of the payment of fanes or nther liens or chatges by Lender shall nol be a waiver of Lender's
right 10 accelerate the maturity of ihe indehtedness secured by this Mongage.

12, Remedies Cumolative, Al remedies provided in this Mongage are distinct ond cumulative to any other right or
remedy under this Morngage or affurded by law or equity, and may he exercised concurrently, independently or successively,

Y. Successors and Assipns Hound; Joinl and Several LiahHity; Captlons, The t1 mnd ap 1t herein
contained shall hind, and the righis hercunder shall inure 10, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower,
sibject to the provisions ef paragraph 17 hereol. Al covenants and agr of Borrower shall be joint and several.
The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mongage are for convenicnce only and are not to be wed Io
itcrprel or define the provisiony hereof,

14, Natice. Excepl for any notice required under applicable law ta be piven in snother manner, (a) any nolice 1o
Horrawer provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower al
the Property Address or a1 such other address as Dorrower may designate by natice 1o Lender as provided herein, and
{hi any motice 1o Lender shalt be piven by cerlifled mail, retern receipl requested, 1o Lender's adidress wated herein or 1o
such other address as Lender may designate by notice In Rorrower as provided herein, Any notice provided for in 1his
Mortpage shall be deemed 1o have been given 10 Rorrower of Lender when given in ihe manner designaled herein,

5. Unilarm Morgape; Governing Law; Severabillty, This form of mongage combines unifarm covenants for nationat
use aml! non-uniform covenants with lmited varistions by juristiclion 1o constinne a uniform securily instrumenl covering
real property. This Morigage shall be goveraed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the
event that any provision or clawse of thic Morgage er the Mote canflicis with applicable Taw, such conflict shall not affect
other provisions of this Morigage or the Nole which can be given effect without the confliciing provision, snd 1o (his
end the provisions of (the Morigage and the Note are declared 10 bo severable,

16. Rorrower's Copy. Borrower shalt be furnished a canformed copy of the Note and of this Morigage at the time
of cxecution or afier recordution hercof,

7. Transfer of the Properly: Assampilon, [f all or any part of the Property or an interest therein bs sold or transferred
by Rorrower withoul Tender's prine wrillen consent, ewwluding () the creation of o Nen or encumbrance subordinale to
this Morigage, thl the ereation of 2 purchase moncy scourity interest for houschold appliances, (€) a transfer by devise,
deseent or by speration of Faw wpon the death of o joint 1enant or (08 the grant of any leaschold interest of three years or lesg
not containing an option 1a purchase, Lender may, ar Lender's option, declare afl the sums sccored hy this Martgape (o be
immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option (o accelerste if. prior to the sale or transfer, Lender
and the persom 10 whom the Property is (o be sold or 1nansfecred reach agreement in writing That the credit of such porson
ts satisfactory 1o Lender and that the intercst payahle oo the sums secared by this Mortzuge shalt be al such rate as Lender
shatl request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successer in
interest hus excewted a writlen assumplion agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Barrower from all
ohligations under this Mortgape and the Note.

If Lender exercives stch option woaccelerare, Lender shall mail Borrower nolice of acceleralion in accordance with
paragraph 14 hercol. Such notice shall provide a period of ot less than 30 days from the date the notice is malled within
which Rurrower may puy the sums dectared due. 10 Rotrower Fails 1 pay such sums priet to the expiration of such period,
Lender may. withont further notice o demand on Barrewer, invole any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

MNon-Ustrozs Crovs wants, Boreower and Lender further covenant and sgree ns lollows:

[8. Accelerntion; Remedies, Upon Rorrower's breach of any covenant or sgreement of Borrawer In this Morigzage,
Inrlizling the covenanis to pay when due sny sunts secnred by this Morigape, Lender prinr 16 acceleration shall mail notice
to Bortower a5 proslded by appHeable law specifying: (1) 1he breach: {2) the xction required (o core such bresch: {3) n dete,
nat fess than 30 dass Front the date the nolice is maied to Horrower, by which toch Bremch must be cured; and {4) 1kat
Faftere fo cure such bresch on ar hefare the dofe wpecified in Ihe natice may resoft In acceleratlon of the sums secured by
Ihls Marigage, foreclasure by juticial proceeding and sale of 1he Properfy. The nolice shall ferther Inform Barrower of
the right to relustale nfter acceleration and 1he righl fo assert in (he Forectosure procecding lhe non-existence of a delauolt or
any eiher defense of Dorrower I acceteration pnd forerlasure. 1t the breach [s net cured on or before the date specified
in the notice, Lender ot Tender's option may dectare all of the sums secured by this Morigage 10 be Immediately doe and
payeble without Turther derand and may Forecloie this Mortgage by Judlelsl proceeding, Lender shall be entitled to
colleet in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, Incloding, but sot limited o, ressonable stiorney's Tees, snd costs of
dacumentary evidence, abstracic aail titde reporis,

19. Borrawer's Kight ta Reintate, Nowwithsuandiog Lender's scoeleration of the sume secured by this Morigage,
Borrower shall have the right 1o have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mongage discentinued al any time
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proa 1o an deast one howe prioe W the commoocenent of dding ar g shenfy sale or sther wle porsuant this Mortgape
i Fad Borrower pays dewder alt wims which would be Then due under this Mocigage, 0w Note and mnes securing Future
Adlvances, il any. had no aceekenatin owenreed; thl Horrower cores alt hireaches of any other govenants or acreements
of Burrower vontmoed i this Moriposc: ep Borrower pays afl reasonahle expenses incareed by Lendir in enforcing the
covenants and spreoinents of Botmewee contiined i thee Mortgage and in caforcing Lemdecs eemedies as provided in
pardpraph 1% heseol, inghinling, bt mot Hmaed o, reasenahle attorney s feoss and G0 Borrwer lakes tuch aerion as bender
shay reasenably reginre 1o assure that the ticn ol 1ths Muortgage, Leader’s interesl in the Propeny and Borrower's ohligalicn
10 puy the surm seenred by this Maripape shall continee unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrawer, 1his
Mocrpapr amil Ihe abligations secuncl berchy shalt remain in Mol force and elfecr as il ao scceleration had pecirred.

. Assignneced of Rentg Appointment of Recgiier; Lender b Posaradon, As addilional scenrity hereuniler, Borrower
hereby avspns Lo dender the rends of the Poopery. provhbed 1has Bortwer shalt priot 1o acceleration undes parapraph 14
heresf wr abandonment al the Propeny, have the right o collect aod elain swh rents as they become chue and payablc.

Lipon aceeletation tncder paragraph 18 hereol or ahandonnent of the Properry, Lender, i person. by agent o hy
judlicislly wppeanted receiver, shall be entitted W enfer wpen, lake povsewion of and manage the Properly and ta coflect
i reniy of the Property inchiding those past due. Al rents collected by §ender e the receiver shatl be applicd first 10
paymient of the cosis of mansgement of the Propenty and coltecimn of 1ents, including, bt s Timileal w, recuive s fees,
sremiunis nn recervers honds and reasonable atoraey's fees, and then 1o the sums secured by this Merlgage, Lender and
the iecciver shaft be liable 10 agcount only for thise renis actuzlly received, . .

21. Furlure Advencee 1ipon request of Borpower, Tender, a1 Lender's option grios to micae of this Maorlgage, may
makc Fiture Advances fv Horrower. Such Fulure Advances, with interest thereen, whatl be seeured by this Mortgage when
cvnlenced by promissory nates stating thal sod notes are scenred horechy, At no tlime shall the principal amonnt of the
indehtoiness weared by this Mongage, not inchmding sums advanced in aconrdance herewith to proleel the secunity of this
Murtgage. exceed the original amount of 1he Note. .

22 Rekease. Upon payment of all oms sconred by this Morigage, Lender shall discharge this Mortgage, without
charge to Borrower, Horrower shall pay alf costs of pecordation, if any.

2). Purchae Mooty Moctpage. If alt of part of the rums secured by thiv Mongage are kent to Borrower o scquire
tule to the Property, This Mortgage is herehy declared 10 be 1 piirchase moncy tror gage.
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAHIA, ... .. .WColumbia Ll County ss:
Ak :
Onlhi_s,the...S...“...daynl....Qﬂgember..“...._....,[93.3..,beloremc, a Hotary, ...,
LLPBRIAG L L ... .The undersigned officer, petsonally sppeared. . John B, Pearson.. Sr.......
A E e et am e, known 1o me (or satisfactorily

proven) Lo bo the person. . . . whose name, . e ... .subscribed to the within instrument and ack
«eeur . executed the same for the purposcs herein conained. : .

Int Wrrness Wuearor, | bercunto set my hand and official scal.

My Commission cxpires: ,'znﬂg_l_l.fl. ‘ E _ U

R [ o

T

ﬁDDi?f‘-'.ﬁ of Mecleyigng -

5-1s W Macdst &
Wi Kes. 3;1(-?,),,‘ Jo.

ISt Wik Thit Ling Rasnrvad Far Larnder sl

Recorded in Columbis County Recoxd Book 326,pege 6930
on Dacember 9,183 at 3113 p.m.
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SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTICON

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. EEE_ of 1986, issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, to me directed I will expose at public
sale, by vendue or outery, to the best and highest bidder for cash (subject to
payment of unpaid taxes for the current vear) at the Courthouse in Bloomsburg,

County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on ;ﬁz,/jfﬁ

._\' j:]_ﬁf” s A :‘ ; "'3’ Pl
7 L4

at /{ 3£ o'clock a.m., in the forencon of the said day, all the right, title and
interest of the deseribed lot, piece or parcel of land:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land, situate in the Beorough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southwesterly line of Washington Street, said
point being the intersection of the southwesterly side line of Washington Street
and the easterly side line of Lot No. 2, Section 4 of plot of lots titled addition
to Berwick, dated 1893; THENCE along the line dividing lots No. 1 and No. 2,
Section 4, in a southwesterly direction one hundred twenty-five (125} feet to the
northerly side line of an alley; THENCE along the northerly side line of said
alley in a southeasterly direction thirty-twe (32) feet, more or less, to a
corner on the easterly side line of the alletment; THENCE along the easterly
side line of the allotment in the northeasterly direction one hundred twenty-five
and four-tenths (125.4) feet, more or less to the southwesterly side line of
Washington Street; THENCE along the southwesterly side line of Washington
Street in a northwesterly direction forty-seven (47) feet, more or less, to the
point of beginning, being all of Lot No. 1, Section 4, and the undersigned por-

tion of land between Lot No. 1, Section 4 and the easterly side line of the allot-
ment .,

KNOWN AS 329 Washington Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

IMPROVED with a one story commercial garage

PARCEL No. 04.3-2-114

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALIL CLAIMANTS and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will, for all sales where the filing of a Schedule of Distribution is
required, file the said Schedule of Distribution no later than thirty (30) days
after the sale, in his office, where the same will be availabie for inspection

and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless excep-—

tions are filed therete within ten (10) days thereafter.



SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of United Penn Bank against

John P. Pearson, Sr. and John P. Pearscn, Jr., Executor of the Estate of John

P. Pearson, Sr. Judgment filed to No. 738-1986. Writ issued JYeCm 577 /Y

1986.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS, P.C.
700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701



DFfFiee OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOWUSE - P. 0. BOX 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815 717-7E4-1991

NOVEMBER 21, 1986

CHRIS KLINGER

BORO OF BERKWICK

344 MARKET ST.
BERWICK, PA. 186D3.

Dear Chris;
-
Enclosed are two notices for upcoming Sheriff's Sales in the

Boro of Berwick for John Pearson. Please notify this office if you
have any claims. Thank You '

csB
Enc .2 Sincerely,

Connie Breech, Deputy




OFFICE OF

~ JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT ROUSE - P.D. BOX 380 PHONE:
BLOCMSBURG, PA. 17815 T17-784-1991

NOVEMBER 21, 1986

KEYSTONE WATER, CO.
P.O. BOX 313
MILTON, PA. 17847

Cear Sir/Madam;

Enclosed you will find two notices for Sheriff's Sale our
office is having in the Boro of Berwick. Please notify our
office if you have any claims against these properties. Thank You

csB
Enc.?2 - ' Sincerely,

Connie Breech, Deputy




OFfFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOWSE - P. 0, BOX 380 PHOME:
BLOOMEBURG, FA. 17B15 717-784-1991

NOVEMBER 21, 1986

CONNIE GINGHER
BERWICK TAX COLLECTOR
120 R.E. 3RD 5T.
BERWICK, PA. 18603

Dear Connie;

Enclosed are two notices for Sheriff®™s Sale we are having
in the Boro of Berwick. Please notify cur office 1f you have
any claims. Thank You

CSB
Enc.2 Sincerely,

) SR S

Connie Breech, Deputy
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OFFICE BF

JOHN R. ADLER

SRR

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380 PHONE:
BLDOMSBUREG, RPA, 17815 717-784-1931

NOVEMBER 21, 1986

COMMONWEALTH OF PA.

DEPT. OF REVENUE

BUREAU OF ACCOUNTS SETTLEMENT
F.0. BOX 2055

HARRISBURG, PA. 17105

Dear Sir/Madam;
Enclosed you will find two notice’'s of Sheriff's Sale our aoffice
is having agaimst John & Wanda Pearson in the Borough of Berwick

an January 29, 1987. If you have any claims please notify our office
bafore this date. Thank You

Enc.?2 Sincerely,

Connie Breech, Deputy




COFFiLCE OF

- JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOWSE - P.0O.BOX 380 PFHONE:
BLOOMESBUREG, PA, 17B15 717-784-1991

NOVEMBER 21, 1386

THOMAS C. ZERBE,JR.
DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL
COLLECTIONS UNIT'

FOURT AND WALNUT STS.
HARRISBURG, PA. 17120

Dear Attty Zerbe;

Enclosed are two notices for Sheriff’'s Sales are office is
having on Jan., 29, 1987 against John & Wanda Pearsan. Please
notofy this office if you have any claims against these individuals.
Thank You ’

CSB
Enc.?2 Sincerely,

7 7.
[/f‘)-vbvt F S it (

Connie Breech, Deputy
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OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

Ay Santer
SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COLNTY
COLERT HOUSE - P.0.BO0X 380C PHIOHE:
BLOOMEEUREG, PA. 17815 F17-784-15991

NOVEMBER 21, 1986

PRESS-ENTERPRISE,INC.
ATT: SUSAN SHOTWELL
P.0. BOX 745
BLOOMSBURG,PA. 17815

Dear Sue;

Enclosed are two Notice's for Sheriff's Sale for John & Wanda
Pearson and for John Pearson. Please advertise the following on
Jan. &, 15, & 22 of 1987. If you have any questions please feel
free to contact our office. Thank You

CsSB _
Enc.?2 . : Sincerely, (:

éf_’"-fw ‘,4;”‘#"’ <

Connle Breech, Deputly




SEIZED AND TAKEN into exXecution at the suit of United Penn Bank against
John P. Pearson, Sr. and John P. Pearson, Jr., Executor of the Estate of John

P, Pearscon, Sr. Judgment filed to No. 738-1986. Writ issued‘/ﬁwéfvw 5¢ fff

7

1986.
Said premises te be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS, P.C.
700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROEESSIONAL CORPORATION

Sy:  JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff
tdentification No. 40486 '

Law OFFLCES

SUITE SEVEN HUNORED
URITED PENN BANK Bt NG
WILKES-BARRE, PENMA. 18701

(7173 8259401

UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIACOUNTY
Plainciff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs.

TM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOHN P. PEARSON, SR.

and JOHN PEARSON, JR.,

Fxecutor of the Estate

of JOHN P. PEARSON, SR. ' : NO.  738-1986

S -NOTICE.OF.. .
SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: John Pearson, Jr.
1332 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, Pa, 18603
Defendant herein.and owner of the Real Estate hereinafter described.
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN thac by virtue of the above-captioned Writ of
Execution issued under the above—captioned judgwent, directed to the Sheriff
of Luzerne County, there will be eﬁifsed to public sale, by vendue or ocuLcry

to the hi;ghest and best bidders, for.cash (subject te the payment of unpaid taxes



for the current year) at the courthouse in the City of Bloomsburg

County of Columbia - and State of Pennsylvania, on IZ,-, J4 5
7

Chniar, A4 14¢0 at /{39 o'clock a.m., in the forencon of the said day, all your

W

right, title and interest in and to all that certain piece, parcel or tract of

}and situate in the Borough of Berwick , County of Columbia

and State of Pennsylvania, the same more particularly described inm Exhibit AT

artached hereto and incorporated herein.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

Toe prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate actioun:
1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to United Penn Bank (the
amount of the judgment plus costs) (the back payments, late charges, costs and

reasonable attorneys' fees due). To find out how much you must pay, you may

call:  826-2609.

?. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the
Court to strike or open’ the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may also ask the Court to'postpone the sale for geod cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact
one, the more chance you will ha&e of stopping the sale.

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. 1If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 826-2609.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if

v

the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.



4. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff che

full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call

(717) 784-1991.

4. 1f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you

will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount

due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that

time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your

house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed

by the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office.

This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be

paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the

proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days
thereafter.
HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINW & MYERS, P.C.

700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701




EXHIBIT “a“

AEE:THAT:CERTAIN'piece and parcel of land, situate in the
oroigh’ of Berwic

» County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania
ounded and. described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southwe
treet, said point being the'intersecti

1 and Wo. 2, -
twenty-five -

) ; thence along the
said alley in a southeasterly direction thirty-
vo (32) feet, move or less, to a .corner on the easterly side line of
¢ allotment; thence along the easterly side line of the allotment
1%thefndftheasterly direction one hundred twenty-five and four-tenths
[25.4) feect o the "southwesterly side line qf HWashington
;;ggtj%pﬁéﬁép”glong_thé“southWeéﬁérly'side line of 'Washington Street
;&ﬁiﬁﬁhm@ﬂi&iy?ﬁxectﬂxL forty-seven (47) feet, more or less, to the
aint_of'beginning, being all of Lot No. 1, Section 4, and the un-
Signated portion of land between Lot No., 1, Section 4 and the easterly
de - line of the allotment.

ftnte wnd Tin Coctel
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HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: ATTORNEY FOR

IDENTIFICATION NO.

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA, 18701
{717) 825-940

UNITED PENN BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
vs. ' CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JOHN P. PEARSON, SR. and : 1N MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOHN PEARSON, JR., Executor
of the Estate of John
P. Pearscn, Sr.,

Defendants : NO. 738-198€

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

UNITED PENN BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of
the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located in the Borough of Berwick,
as more particularly described in Exhibhit "A" attached hereto.

1. Name and address of Owner:

John Peavson, Jdr.

1332 Fairview Avenue
Rerwick, Pennsylvania 18603



2. MName and address of Defendants in the judgment.
John Pearson, Jr.
1332 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose Judaoment is
a record lien on the real property to he sold:
United Penn Bank
8-13 West Market Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18701
Judgment Mo. 738-of 1986
.. Name and address of the Tast recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:
United Penn Bank
3-18 West Market Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18701
Amount: $12,500.00
Dated: 12/8/86
Recorded: 12/9/88
Mtg. Book 326, Page 690
5. MName and address of every other person who has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest may be affected

by the sale.

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may bhe affected

hy the sale.



I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief, I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa. C. 5. 84904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, GQUINN & MYERS, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

S : P .r-’/' =
LEFIE A o
Jonathan A. Spohrer -

Dated: / & By:



EXHIBIT A"

AEBfTHAT:CERTAIN_piece and parcel of land, situate in the
Borough' of Berwick, County of Columbia and Stat
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

iaﬁéd-lSBB::tpence along - the line dividing Lots No. 1 and No, 2, -
Sectionﬁ4?'iﬁfa‘southwe i

-five and four-tenths
(125.4) feet, more or leéss > the s ide 1i
iﬁyget}%pﬁéﬁgg‘aloﬁgftﬁé*SouﬁhWéétéily side line of”
;ﬁ%&ﬂmdimééﬁﬁjy?ﬁlectﬁrL forty-seven (47) feet, more
Dint,of'beginning, being all of Lot No, 1, Section 4, and the un-
esignated portion of land between Lot No. 1, Section 4 and the easterly
ide line of the 2llotment.

ratate nrd Tio Cortal
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P.3180t0 3183 and Rule 3257

il

' IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS COF

UNITED PENN BANK

XEIZERIIEC COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COLUMBIA

No. 738-1986 . Term 19 __J.D.
VS,
¥ 3 ; 7

JOEN P, PEARSON, SR. and Ne. Term 1925 E.D.
JOHN PEARSON, JR., Executor .
Of the Estate of John WRIT OF E’(ECUTION
P—Pearson, Sr— —— | (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Luzerne

COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF . __ COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

See Exhibit A"

Amount Due $ 11,894.51
Interest fggmx to 11/7/86 $_ 1,646.73
Atty.'s Fees 400,00
TOTAL $ 473,941.24  Plus costs

as endorsed.

Prothonotary, Court of Cornmon Pleas of

txzenmexCounty, Pennsylvania

Dated November /4/9[ 1986 Columbia /“

(SEAL) By: _ AlClon KTy s

Deputy



EXHIBIT "A"

parcel of land, situate in the
Borough' of Berwick, County of C

olumbia and State of Pennsylvania
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

AEEfTHET¢CERTAIN_piece and

r
-] ng -the line dividing Lots No. 1 and No, 2, -
section: 4, in’ a southwester red twenty~five -
‘o7 ' Y: thence along the
p erly direction thirty-
wo  (32) feet, nowme or less, to a corner on the easterly side line of
“he allotment; thence along the ea ' 1 line of the allotment

fﬁaﬁﬁmﬁhﬁaﬁﬁﬁhfﬁinaﬁi.

:oint_df'beginning, - 1, Section 4, and the un-
lesignated portion o

« 1, Section 4 and the easterly
ide line of the allotment.

Tetate snd Pis Crial




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

By: JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff
identification No. 40486

LAW OFFICES

SIHTE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701

{717} B25-5401

UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOHN P. PEARSON, SR.

and JOHN PEARSON, JR.,

Executor of the Estate

of JOHN P. PEARSON, SR. : NO.  738-1986

WRIT.OF EXECUTION
ROTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there

is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to
pay the judgment. You may haﬁe legal rights to prévent your property from
being taken. A lawyer can adﬁise you more specifically of these rights. 1If
you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONRCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE TO GO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW

TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.



LEGAL SERVICES OF NORTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANTA, INC.

410 Bicentennial Building 21 North Church Street
15 Public Square Hazleton, Pa. 18201
Wilkes—-Barre, Pa. 18710 or Phone: (717) 455-9511

Phone: (717} 825-8567

Post Qffice Box 1086

100 South Street
‘Harrisburg, Pa. 17108

(Penna. Residents Phone:
1-800-692-7375); .

Out of State Residents Phone:
1-717-238-6715). '



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE ~ATVTORNEYFOR Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NO., 40486

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701
{717)825-9401

UNITED PENN BARK,
Piaintiff
vs.
JOHN P. DPEARSON, SR.
and JOHN PEARSON, JR.,

Executor of the Estate
of JOHN P. PEARSON, SR.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNYSLVANIA

COUNTY OF LUZERNE

R. G. ROHRBACH, JR.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF cOoLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVII. ACTION - LAW
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RO. 738-1986

AFFIDAVIT OF . .
LAST EKNOWN ADDRESS

53.

» Assistant Vice President , being duly sworn

according to law, deposes and states that to the best of his knowledge, information

and belief, the last known address of the above—captioned Defendants are as foliows:



1332 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, Penna. 18603

it the Defendants cammot be found at the above addresses, then Plaintiff
believes and therefore avers that the Defendants are either deceased pr their

whereabouts are unknown.

R. G. Rohrbach, Jr.
Assistant Vice President

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this . 7 day

of November 1986.

)

/),*, ,{/ i '_’,rw{ . /4_ .
T Notary Pubiic
BERNADINE $ASTREM. Notary Puhli
Flans oomssin, Lumome County, Pa;
My Commsson Expaes May 30, 198G




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: ATTORNEY FOR

IDENTIFICATION NO.

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE. PENNA. 18701
(717) 825-9401

UNITED PENN BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Piatntiff
VS, - CIVIL ACTIGN - LAWY
JOHN P. PEARSON, SR. and : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOHN PEARSON, JR., Executor
of the Estate of John
P. Pearson, Sr,,

Defendants : NO. 738-1986
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

UNITED PENN BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of
the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located in the Borough of Berwick,
as more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

1. Name and address of Owner:

John Pearson, Jr.

1332 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment.
dohn Pearson, Jr.
1332 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
3. Name and address of every Jjudgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:
United Penn Bank
8-18 West Market Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pa, 18701
Judgment No. 738-0f 19885
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:
United Penn Bank
3-18 West Market Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18701
Amount: $12,500.00
Dated: 12/8/86
Recorded: 12/3/86
Mtg. Book 326, Page 690
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest may be affected

by the sale.

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected

by the sale.



I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and bhelief. 1
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa. C. 5. 84904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

.F ,,-" : / g P
Dated: /{;{’;5556 By: fvgi?"'_j; /ﬁ??RAngéjfLL\

Jonathan A. Spohrer 7




EXHIBIT "A"™

EEEiTHAT;CERTAIN_piece and parcel of land, situate in the
uroﬁgh'of'Berwick, Count:

Y of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania
unded and.described as follows, to-wit:

f
t ng the line dividing Lots No. 1. and No. 2, -
ction: 47 in' a’ southweste i ' “twenty-five -
- fé ' ' of an alley; thence -along the
: 1y direction thirty-
erly side line of
"of the allotment

’ re. or less, to the
« Section 4, and the un-
etween Lot No. 1, Section 4 ang the easterly

nt of beginning, being al
ignated portion of land b
e line' of the allotment .
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UNITED PENN BANK

No. ?38_198§ Term 19__

PLAINTIFF

V.S

_J_OHN P. PEARSON, SR.
and JOAN PEARSON, JR.,
Executor of the Estate

-of—~JOHN-—P+PEARSON ;— SRy
DEFENDANTS

VICTOR B, VANDLING
To: Sheriff

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the personal property of the defendant on the premises located at

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all right, title and interest of the defendant in the following wvehicle:

Make Model Motor Number Serial Number Licerse Number

which vehicle may be located at

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not placing watchman or insurance on personal

property levied on by virtue of this writ. Plaintiff guarantees towing and storage charges.

~ m% i e

a 4 -
Jonathan A. Spohrer Attorney for Plaintiff



n
FI

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SRS 4Tl
SERVICE OF DEFENDANT RN ol
b gl oLy A
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA R AR )
5S. ‘_.WI,%_[/'\ . Lk
COUNTY OF LUZERNE : _, R

{},gzlaﬂfmkf
R. G. Rohrbach, Jr., Assistant Vice President, veinyg auiy sworn

according to law, does depose and say that he did, upon request of UNITED
PENN BANK, investigate the status of John P. Pearson, Jr. with regards to
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that he made such
investigation personally; and your affiant that John P. Pearson, Jr., is
not now nor was he within a period of three (3) months tast, in the mili-
tary or naval service of the United States within the purview of the afore-

said Soldiers' and Sailors' Relief Act of 1940.

- Pt
< R A
PO

R, G. Rohrbach, Jr.
Assistant Vice President

Sworn to and subscribed

before this }7 day

k’“‘* 1986,

\ .

it fhsilivn

& Notary uplic
BERNADINE JRSTREM. folpsd Pubtic

Flains roxnsaip Lysend Cavnty, P
My Commission Expures Way 30 1933
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